(R-2008-1156)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 304010

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE AUG 0 6 2008

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego [City], that the Mayor, or his designee, is authorized and empowered to execute for and on behalf of the City, a Consultant Agreement with Boyle Engineering Corporation for the first phase of professional services for CIP 52-765.0, Interstate-5/Sorrento Valley Road Interchange, for an amount not to exceed \$2,996,750.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$2,996,750 from CIP 52-765.0, Interstate-5/Sorrento Valley Road, of which \$1,300,000 is from Fund 38997, \$1,400,000 is from Fund 38937, and \$296,750 is from Fund 38934, is authorized for the purpose of executing the consultant agreement, contingent upon the City Auditor and Comptroller certifying that funds are available in the City Treasury.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller is authorized to return excess funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this activity is exempt from California

Environmental Quality Act [CEQA] pursuant to State CEQA Guidelines Section 15306 for

Information Collection.

APPROVED AS TO FORM ONLY: MICHAEL J. AGUIRRE, City Attorney

Ryan Kohut	
Deputy City Attorney	
RK:sc	
06/11/08	
Aud.Cert.: 2800832	
Or.Dept:E&CP	
R-2008-1156	
	ELIZABETH S. MALAND City Clerk
	By Olivery City Clerk
Approved: 8-6.06 (date)	JERRY SANDERS, Mayor
Vetoed:	

(date)

JERRY SANDERS, Mayor

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

				CER	TIFICATE O	F UNALLO	LLED BY	.ANCE	AC	2800832		
						•			ORIGINATING DEPT. NO.:	446		
										et forth in the foregoing		
resoluti	on is	available	in the Trea	asury, or	is anticipate	d to come in	ito the Trea	asury, and	d is otherwise	unallotted.		
Amour	nt:		<u>.</u> .				Fund:					
Purpos	se:											
						•						
Date:		By:AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT										
		_	·-·		Α	CCOUNTING DA						
ACCTG. LINE	ÖÈ	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT		
									+			
						<u> </u>		TOTAL	AMOUNT			
				-				TOTAL	AMOUNT	FUND OVERRIDE		
by the of San that su obligati approp	here Dieg ifficie ons riatio neys Exce	to attached po; and I do ent money: of said col on from wh anticipate	d resolution hereby for hereby fo	n, can be urther cer en appro actually in me are to into the	e incurred wintify, in confo opriated for in the Treasu to be drawn, Treasury, to 2,996,750.00	thout the vice prmity with the the purpose ury, or are are and that the the credit of	lation of a ne requirent e of said on ticipated to said mone	ny of the nents of the contract, to to come in ey now ac	provisions of ne Charter of that sufficien nto the Treas tually in the	r agreement authorized the Charter of the City of San Diego, it moneys to meet the sury, to the credit of the Treasury, together with e unencumbered.		
Purpos	e:	Authorize Road Inte				e first phase	of profess	ional serv	ices for Inter	state-5/Sorrento Valley		
Date:		May 27, 2008 By:					Rol Rusatt		: Che			
						CCOUNTING DA	ΓΔ	AUDITOR AN	U COMPTROLLEI	R'S DEPARTMENT		
ACCTG.	CY				ĺ		OPERATION	BENF/	T			
UNE 001	PY 0	FUND	30244	ORG. 107	4279	JOB ORDER 527650	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	\$2,996,750.00		
										. , ,		
								TOTAL	AMOUNT	\$2,996,750.00		
AC-361 (R	EV 2-9	2)					25.3			FUND OVERRIDE		

AC 2800832

JUL 2 9 2008

£ 304010